

CARRIED

**Bill #89**  
**Personal Health Information Act**

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE LAW AMENDMENTS COMMITTEE  
BY THE MINISTER OF HEALTH

**PAGE 4, subclause 4(1), line 1** - delete "(s)" and substitute "(r)".

**PAGE 6, subclause 8(4), line 4** - delete "(s)" and substitute "(r)".

**PAGE 6, subclause 8(7)** - delete.

**PAGE 13, paragraph 31(o), line 1** - add "or Minister of Health Promotion and Protection" immediately after "Minister".

**PAGE 14, paragraph 35(1)(h), line 2** - delete "or".

**PAGE 14, paragraph 35(1)(i), line 3** - delete the period and substitute "; or".

**PAGE 14, subclause 35(1)** - add the following paragraph:

(j) for the purpose of risk management or patient safety within the custodian's organization.

**PAGE 16, subparagraph 38(1)(q)(ii), line 2** - delete "or".

**PAGE 16, paragraph 38(1)(r), line 3** - delete the period and substitute a semi-colon.

**PAGE 16, subclause 38(1)** - add the following paragraphs:

(s) for the purpose of a proceeding or a contemplated proceeding in which the custodian or an agent or former agent of the custodian is, or is expected to be, a party or witness, if the information relates to or is a matter in issue in the proceeding or contemplated proceeding;

(t) for the purpose of risk management or patient safety within the custodian's organization; or

(u) to the Minister or the Minister of Health Promotion and Protection for the purpose of creating or maintaining an electronic health record.

**PAGE 38, subclause 110(1)** -

(a) **paragraph (d), line 2** - delete "5" in two places and substitute "6";

(b) **paragraph (e)** - delete "6" and substitute "7";

(c) **paragraph (f)** - delete "7" and substitute "8";

(d) **paragraph (g), line 1** - delete "9" and substitute "10".

---